

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: OLD JAMESTOWN ROAD SIDEWALK PHASE II
 ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: AR-1417
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: TAP-4901(641)
 DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 8/23/2017

			Raineri Construction			Pace Construction Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		L Krupp Construction Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
ROADWAY ITEMS											
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$9,525.00	\$9,525.00	\$10,137.52	\$10,137.52	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,180.21	\$10,180.21
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	7	\$550.00	\$3,850.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$575.17	\$4,026.19
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	7	\$1,050.00	\$7,350.00	\$955.00	\$6,685.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,096.94	\$7,678.58
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$46,630.00	\$46,630.00	\$29,407.40	\$29,407.40	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,799.70	\$10,799.70
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	780	\$11.25	\$8,775.00	\$35.00	\$27,300.00	\$25.00	\$19,500.00	\$18.79	\$14,656.20
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	1682	\$3.50	\$5,887.00	\$2.50	\$4,205.00	\$2.50	\$4,205.00	\$2.88	\$4,844.16
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	1184	\$20.00	\$23,680.00	\$32.50	\$38,480.00	\$70.00	\$82,880.00	\$47.19	\$55,872.96
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$82.00	\$82.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	1749.8	\$8.00	\$13,998.40	\$5.00	\$8,749.00	\$8.00	\$13,998.40	\$6.01	\$10,516.30
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	159.7	\$95.20	\$15,203.44	\$175.00	\$27,947.50	\$160.00	\$25,552.00	\$181.96	\$29,059.01
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	355.2	\$95.20	\$33,815.04	\$135.00	\$47,952.00	\$130.00	\$46,176.00	\$128.59	\$45,675.17
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$3.80	\$570.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$27.16	\$4,074.00
408-10.15	Prime-Liquid Asphalt (MC30)	Gal.	480	\$7.00	\$3,360.00	\$3.00	\$1,440.00	\$2.00	\$960.00	\$1.00	\$480.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	402	\$3.00	\$1,206.00	\$13.00	\$5,226.00	\$15.00	\$6,030.00	\$21.43	\$8,614.86
502-11.06	Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	740.6	\$42.00	\$31,105.20	\$50.00	\$37,030.00	\$52.00	\$38,511.20	\$51.78	\$38,348.27
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	69.3	\$65.00	\$4,504.50	\$80.00	\$5,544.00	\$78.00	\$5,405.40	\$169.35	\$11,735.96
604-14.02	Area Inlet, Single, Open 2 Sides, Untrapped	Each	3	\$3,256.00	\$9,768.00	\$2,950.00	\$8,850.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,221.79	\$9,665.37
604-19.27	Manhole	Each	2	\$3,740.00	\$7,480.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,887.76	\$5,775.52
604-20.20	Adjusting Basin or Inlet	Each	3	\$605.00	\$1,815.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$906.00	\$2,718.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	4	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$906.00	\$3,624.00
604-23.06	Hydrodynamic Separator (6')	Each	1	\$22,440.00	\$22,440.00	\$13,050.00	\$13,050.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,465.91	\$15,465.91
604-26.50	Convert Curb Inlet to Area Inlet and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$2,312.64	\$2,312.64
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$946.00	\$946.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,803.25	\$1,803.25
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	147	\$35.00	\$5,145.00	\$27.00	\$3,969.00	\$33.00	\$4,851.00	\$78.96	\$11,607.12
609-10.55	Curb and Gutter, Mountable (3")	L.F.	284	\$28.00	\$7,952.00	\$27.00	\$7,668.00	\$33.00	\$9,372.00	\$65.79	\$18,684.36
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	182	\$42.00	\$7,644.00	\$52.00	\$9,464.00	\$50.00	\$9,100.00	\$115.20	\$20,966.40
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	341	\$6.00	\$2,046.00	\$23.00	\$7,843.00	\$15.00	\$5,115.00	\$20.91	\$7,130.31
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	35.4	\$71.50	\$2,531.10	\$250.00	\$8,850.00	\$50.00	\$1,770.00	\$86.42	\$3,059.27
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,516.89	\$21,516.89
612-60.92	Arrow Panel, Type "B" (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$977.79	\$1,955.58
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,026.20	\$8,052.40
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$66,343.75	\$66,343.75	\$44,029.85	\$44,029.85	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$51,726.03	\$51,726.03
726-24.15	15" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	121	\$92.40	\$11,180.40	\$73.00	\$8,833.00	\$70.00	\$8,470.00	\$68.70	\$8,312.70
726-24.18	18" Class IV Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert (Gasket Type)	L.F.	12	\$121.00	\$1,452.00	\$168.00	\$2,016.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$105.71	\$1,268.52
726-54.06	6" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	L.F.	44	\$60.50	\$2,662.00	\$32.00	\$1,408.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00	\$58.49	\$2,573.56
726-70.15	15" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	427	\$90.20	\$38,515.40	\$70.00	\$29,890.00	\$75.00	\$32,025.00	\$65.91	\$28,143.57
726-70.18	18" Storm Sewer Pipe (Class III RCP or Polypropylene, Gasket Type)	L.F.	5	\$121.00	\$605.00	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$201.81	\$1,009.05
732-00.15	15" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,221.00	\$1,221.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,210.50	\$1,210.50
732-00.18	18" Flared End Section	Each	1	\$1,419.00	\$1,419.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,239.31	\$1,239.31
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	4656	\$7.00	\$32,592.00	\$6.80	\$31,660.80	\$6.50	\$30,264.00	\$7.48	\$34,826.88
804-10.10	Restoration for Tree/Stump Removal	Each	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$295.86	\$591.72
804-20.01	Amended Soil (Water Quality BMP)	S.Y.	420.1	\$6.75	\$2,835.68	\$5.75	\$2,415.58	\$12.00	\$5,041.20	\$25.33	\$10,641.13
804-30.01	Soil Testing and Evaluation	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$86.27	\$431.35
804-30.02	Compost Maturity Test	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$86.27	\$431.35
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$115.04	\$115.04
806-45.09	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$143.79	\$287.58
806-45.13	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Fabric Drop	Each	6	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$460.14	\$2,760.84
806-55.00	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,183.44	\$1,183.44
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	3139	\$3.30	\$10,358.70	\$2.75	\$8,632.25	\$3.00	\$9,417.00	\$3.45	\$10,829.55
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$479,606.61 *(2)		\$485,459.90		\$526,354.20		\$548,481.71
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
206-45.05	Selected Granular Backfill	C.Y.	185	\$29.75	\$5,503.75	\$17.00	\$3,145.00	\$5.00	\$925.00	\$39.48	\$7,303.80
703-90.15	Modular Block Wall (h<4')	S.F.	1328	\$26.50	\$35,192.00	\$26.00	\$34,528.00	\$30.00	\$39,840.00	\$43.07	\$57,196.96
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$40,695.75		\$37,673.00		\$40,765.00		\$64,500.76
PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS											
502-30.15	Joint Sealant for Concrete Sidewalks	L.F.	155	\$6.00	\$930.00	\$3.50	\$542.50	\$3.00	\$465.00	\$2.89	\$447.95
607-30.20	Aluminum Handrail	L.F.	293	\$93.85	\$27,498.05	\$125.00	\$36,625.00	\$74.47	\$21,819.71	\$172.55	\$50,557.15
608-60.00	Concrete Sidewalk	S.Y.	1784.2	\$42.50	\$75,828.50	\$38.00	\$67,799.60	\$37.00	\$66,015.40	\$40.44	\$72,153.05
608-60.08	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp	Each	16	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$1,900.00	\$30,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,521.77	\$24,348.32
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	4	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,816.35	\$11,265.40
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$144,656.55		\$143,367.10		\$130,300.11		\$158,771.87
PROJECT TOTALS					\$664,958.91 *(3)		\$666,500.00		\$697,419.31		\$771,754.34
				Corrected From:	\$11,220.00 *(1)						
				Corrected From:	\$483,346.61 *(2)						
				Corrected From:	\$668,698.91 *(3)						